CH-11-592

047

FILED

HUN 18 1997

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 79,253

METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY

Petitioner,

vs.

JONES BOATYARD, INC.,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER, METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY

ROBERT A. GINSBURG
Dade County Attorney
Metro-Dade Center
Suite 2810
111 N.W./1st Street
Miami, Florida 33128-1993
(305)/375-5151

Ву

Evan Grob Assistant County Attorney

and

Eric K. Gressman Assistant County Attorney

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
I. DADE COUNTY FILED A VALID OFFER OF JUDGMENT WHERE THE OFFER WAS MADE SUBSEQUENT TO THE ENACTMENT OF THE STATUTE	4
II. EVEN ASSUMING THIS COURT FINDS THAT FLA. STAT. §768.79 IS INAPPLICABLE IN THIS CASE IT SHOULD NEVERTHELESS CONSIDER THE OFFER OF JUDGMENT UNDER FLA. STAT. §45.061	7
III. JONES BOATYARD IS ESTOPPED FROM ASSERTING FLA. STAT. §768.79 IS NOT VALID WHEN IT IN FACT FIRST SERVED ON DADE COUNTY AN OFFER OF JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO SUCH STATUTE AND DADE COUNTY COUNTEROFFERED UNDER THE SAME STATUTE.	11
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u> :	PAGE
A. G. Edwards & Sons, Inc. v. Davis, 559 So.2d 235 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	1, 5
Capital Bank v. Schuler, 421 So.2d 633 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	11
Chison v. Richey, 91 So.2d 811 (Fla. 1957)	7
Circle Finance Company v. Peacock, 399 So.2d 81 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	8
De Mendoza v. Board of County Commissioners, 221 So.2d 797 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969)	7
Jones Boatyard v. Metropolitan Dade County, 588 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1991)	4
<u>Leapai v. Milton</u> , 17 F.L.W. 61 (Fla. S.Ct. January 23, 1992)	4
Scarfone v. Marin, 442 So.2d 282 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)	7
Taylor v. Kenco Chemical and Manufacture MFJ Corp., 465 So.2d 581 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	11
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Fla. Stat. §45.061	2, 4, passim
Fla. Stat. §768.71	5
Fla. Stat. §§768.71 - 768.81	5, 8
Fla. Stat. §768.79	1, 2, passim
